Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

24/00756/CONDIT

King Edward VIl Hospital, St Leonards Road, Windsor, SL4 3DP

Details required by Condition 5 (New windows and doors) and 7 (New fire
escape and ramp) of listed building consent (23/00543/LBC) for consent for the
replacement of the existing fire escape stairs with new access platform and

alterations to fenestration.

Planning History

Application No.
00/79546/TPO

02/81830/FULL

02/82770/FULL

02/83182/TPO
90/01904/CIR

91/01737/LBC

92/01613/LBC

92/01614/LBC

92/01615/LBC

Description

Consent to fell lime tree and
horse chestnut tree on St
Leonards Road frontage

Erection of a double stacked
prefabricated building with
external staircase following
removal of existing
prefabricated building

Construction of pitched roof
over existing single storey
extension and formation of
offices in new roof space at first
floor level to Ewhurst House

Consent to prune four trees

ALTERATIONS AND
EXTENSIONS TO AN
EXISTING

BUILDING TO PROVIDE A
BREAST SCREENING UNIT

REMOVAL OF CHIMNEY
TOGETHER WITH INTERNAL
ALTERATIONS AND
REGLAZING OF WINDOWS

INSTALLATION OF
INTERNAL PARTITION AND
FIRE

DOORS TO EXISTING
STAIRCASE

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
INTERNAL STAIRCASE NO

3 INCLUDING PROVISION OF
FIRE DOORS ON EACH
LANDING

INSTALLATION OF
INTERNAL PARTITION AND
FIRE

DOORS TO EXISTING

Status
PER

PERM

PERM

PERM
NOB]

PER

PER

PER

PER

Opened
15.06.2000

29.01.2002

05.09.2002

11.12.2002
24.04.1990

20.12.1991

27.01.1992

03.02.1992

29.06.1992

Closed
01.08.2000

21.05.2002

20.12.2002

29.05.2003
15.06.1990

05.03.1992

01.04.1992

01.04.1992

04.09.1992




92/01616/LBC

94/01875/TEMP

96/74535/FULL

96/74536/FULL

96/74537/LBC

96/74538/FULL

96/74539/LBC

96/74951/LBC

STAIRCASE NO 2 TOGETHER
WITH PROVISION OF NEW
DOOR TO REPLACE
EXISTING GROUND FLOOR
WINDOW

INSTALLATION OF PER
INTERNAL FIRE DOOR AND

NEW

FIRE EXIT DOOR WITH STEPS

AND HANDRAIL TO

REPLACE EXISTING

WINDOW IN REAR

ELEVATION

ERECTION OF A PER
PORTAKABIN AND LINK
CORRIDOR TO

HELENA DAY WARD

Erection of a single storey PER
building with link to existing

Prince Charles Eye Unit to

provide an operating theatre

wing

Erection of new entrance INSFEE
building, covered walkways,

alterations to elevations

including fire escape,

construction of glazed atrium to
provide outpatient reception

area, new access, service road

and car parks

Internal alterations, demolition PER
of rear wings & single storey

buildings to front. Alterations to
elevations including fire escape.

New entrance
building/walkways/theatre wing

to Eye Unit, glazed atrium to
outpatients, access/service

roads

Installation of external PER
extraction flues to plant room
elevations of nurses home,
Outpatients Dept.,Audiology

block, Stern & Helena Wards

and theatre block

Installation of external PER
extraction flues to plant room
elevations of nurses home,
Outpatients Dept., Audiology

block, Stern & Helena Wards

and theatre block

Demolition of ancillary and PER
redundant hospital buildings

06.07.1992

04.05.1994

22.04.1996

22.04.1996

22.04.1996

22.04.1996

22.04.1996

09.09.1996

04.09.1992

29.06.1994

28.08.1996

04.12.1996

04.12.1996

18.07.1996

18.07.1996

04.12.1996



98/76902/FULL

98/76903/LBC

98/77029/FULL

98/77175/FULL

99/78158/ADV

99/78486/FULL

99/78663/TPO

04/84955/LBC

04/84954/LBC

04/00548/FULL

04/00582/LBC

05/0051 I/LBC

Erection of a single storey link
between the audiology and
patient services block

Consent to erect a single storey
link between the audiology and
patient services block

78 dwellings = 27 3/4/5 bed
houses, conversion of
Francis/Dene House into | 5
bed detached house & 2 3/4 bed
houses, 7x4 bed terrace houses,
12 2 bed flats,access off Bolton
Ave and 29 affordable units
access off St Leonards Rd

Erection of 92 dwellings
comprising 29 3/4/5/ bed houses
conversion of Frances/Dene
House into 8 1/2 bed flats
erection of 26 2-bed flats with
new road access off Bolton Ave
& 29 affordable housing units
accessed off St Leonards Rd-

dupl.app

Erection of one site signboard
2.7m x 2.6m fronting Bolton
Avenue and erection of two site
signboards 2.7m x 2.9m fronting
Frances Road (retrospective)

Entrance wall and estate name
to Bolton Avenue

Consent to prune one horse
chestnut

Consent to replace existing
timber sliding sash windows
with timber double glazed
sliding sash windows adjacent to
east stairwell

Consent to replace existing
timber sliding sash windows
with plastic double glazed sliding
sash windows adjacent to east
stairwell

Construction of a single storey
dining room extension

Construction of a single storey
dining room extension

Conversion of an existing
window to a pair of casement
doors and construction of a
concrete ramp and landing

PER

PER

PER

WDN

PER

WDN

PER

REF

REF

REF

REF

PERM

19.05.1998

19.05.1998

25.06.1998

11.08.1998

24.05.1999

17.08.1999

08.10.1999

05.03.2004

05.03.2004

12.08.2004

12.08.2004

28.02.2005

21.09.1998

21.09.1998

16.06.1999

06.09.1999

01.09.1999

08.11.2000

03.12.1999

19.07.2004

19.07.2004

23.09.2004

23.09.2004

08.04.2005



05/00512/FULL

08/00422/TPO

09/001 I 3/FULL

09/00289/TPO

11/01590/TPO

11/03405/LBC

11/03421/LBC

12/00010/LBC

12/00672/LBC

13/00544/TPO

13/00590/TPO

Conversion of existing window
to a pair of casement doors and
construction of a concrete ramp
and landing

Consent to crown reduce by 20
percent T| Mulberry (T29 as
per the TPO)

Erection of external fire escape
and roof access stairs

Willows -branch reduce by up
to 1.5-2 metres except over 49
nightingale walk where the
branch reduction must be
0.5metres

London plane - crown lift to
give 3m clearance over grass
areas and 5m over access road,
tip reduce branches from
hospital and porters ramp to
give up to 2m clearance, tip
reduce branches on north east
side by 1.5m

External decoration and
ancillary repairs to all elevations
and projections to the Main
Block, Physiotherapy Block,
Building 5 Audiology and the
West Wing

Consent to re roof St Marks
Chapel

Repairs and decorations to
external facades

External repairs and
decorations to external
elevations of the Main Block,
Physiotherapy Block, Building 5,
Audiology and the West Wing

Reduce the crown of a Plane
tree (T1) by approximately a
third. Tip reduce some lengthy
branches by 2-3 metres. Reduce
lateral branches of an Oak tree
by -2 metres in the mid crown
and reduce away from building
by 2 metres. Fell a Lime tree
(T3)

T1 Lime tree, tip reduce
branches to give 2m clearance
to the building, crown lift to
give up to 3m ground clearance,
remove epicormic growth,
T4/T5 Limes adjacent to T1 -

PERM

PRPA

PERM

PERM

PERM

APPRET

INSFEE

APPRET

PERM

APPRET

PERM

28.02.2005

20.02.2008

22.01.2009

16.02.2009

16.06.201 |

09.12.201 1

13.12.201 1

03.01.2012

12.03.2012

25.02.2013

01.03.2013

08.04.2005

17.04.2008

26.03.2009

03.04.2009

15.08.2011

23.01.2012

17.04.2012

29.04.2013



22/01891/FULL

22/02917/FULL

22/02918/LBC

22/03253/TPO

23/00079/LBC

23/00141/ADV

23/00205/FULL

23/00543/LBC

23/00555/TPO

23/00691/TPO

23/01221/TPO

24/00756/CONDIT

crown lift to give up to 3m
ground clearance and remove
epicormic growth. T2, Oak
remove deadwood

Replacement air handling plant
to eye theatres.

Installation of 3 No. Automatic
Number Plate Recognition
(ANPR) cameras and 3 No. Pay
and Display Machines.

Consent for the installation of 3
No. Automatic Number Plate
Recognition (ANPR) cameras
and 3 No. Pay and Display
Machines.

(T6) London Plane - reduce
south west canopy to give up to
2m clearance from building and
(T11) Black Mulberry - reduce
extended lateral limb to give up
to 2m clearance from building.
(039/1996/TPO).

Consent to display 66no. non
illuminated parking signs
following the removal of the
existing signage.

Consent to display 57no. non
illuminated post mounted signs
and 9no. non illuminated wall
mounted signs.

Replacement of the existing fire
escape stairs with new access
platform and alterations to
fenestration.

Consent for the replacement of
the existing fire escape stairs
with new access platform and
alterations to fenestration.

(T7) Oak - remove.
(039/1996/TPO).

T13 Willow - reduce to
previous points of reduction
leaving a spread of
approximately 12m. T14
Willow - reduce to previous
points of reduction leaving a
spread of approximately 18m.
(039/1996/TPO)

T1 - Mulberry - fell
(039/1996/TPO).

Details required by Condition 5

PERM

PERM

WDN

PERM

WDN

WDN

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

WDN

REC

12.07.2022

31.10.2022

31.10.2022

05.12.2022

12.01.2023

17.01.2023

24.01.2023

02.03.2023

03.03.2023

17.03.2023

17.05.2023

26.03.2024

23.09.2022

22.12.2022

11.11.2022

09.01.2023

12.05.2023

12.05.2023

24.11.2023

24.11.2023

27.04.2023

02.05.2023

16.06.2023



(New windows and doors) and

7 (New fire escape and ramp) of

listed building consent
(23/00543/LBC) for consent for
the replacement of the existing
fire escape stairs with new
access platform and alterations
to fenestration.

Appeals History

Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
04/00263/REF Consent to replace existing DISMIS 25.10.2004 31.05.2005

timber sliding sash windows

with plastic double glazed sliding

sash windows adjacent to east

stairwell
04/00264/REF+ Consent to replace existing DISMIS 25.10.2004 31.05.2005

timber sliding sash windows

with timber double glazed

sliding sash windows adjacent to

east stairwell
Enforcement History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
00/03934/TPO Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 11.02.2000 14.04.2000
00/04394/TPO Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 29.08.2000 24.10.2000
02/05960/COND Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 16.10.2002 18.11.2002
03/06160/COND Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 19.02.2003
99/03284/CONS Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 10.03.1999 24.08.1999




