Property History

Application No: 24/00756/CONDIT

Address: King Edward VII Hospital, St Leonards Road, Windsor, SL4 3DP

Proposal: Details required by Condition 5 (New windows and doors) and 7 (New fire

escape and ramp) of listed building consent (23/00543/LBC) for consent for the replacement of the existing fire escape stairs with new access platform and

alterations to fenestration.

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
00/79546/TPO	Consent to fell lime tree and horse chestnut tree on St Leonards Road frontage	PER	15.06.2000	01.08.2000
02/81830/FULL	Erection of a double stacked prefabricated building with external staircase following removal of existing prefabricated building	PERM	29.01.2002	21.05.2002
02/82770/FULL	Construction of pitched roof over existing single storey extension and formation of offices in new roof space at first floor level to Ewhurst House	PERM	05.09.2002	20.12.2002
02/83182/TPO	Consent to prune four trees	PERM	11.12.2002	29.05.2003
90/01904/CIR	ALTERATIONS AND EXTENSIONS TO AN EXISTING BUILDING TO PROVIDE A BREAST SCREENING UNIT	NOBJ	24.04.1990	15.06.1990
91/01737/LBC	REMOVAL OF CHIMNEY TOGETHER WITH INTERNAL ALTERATIONS AND REGLAZING OF WINDOWS	PER	20.12.1991	05.03.1992
92/01613/LBC	INSTALLATION OF INTERNAL PARTITION AND FIRE DOORS TO EXISTING STAIRCASE	PER	27.01.1992	01.04.1992
92/01614/LBC	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING INTERNAL STAIRCASE NO 3 INCLUDING PROVISION OF FIRE DOORS ON EACH LANDING	PER	03.02.1992	01.04.1992
92/01615/LBC	INSTALLATION OF INTERNAL PARTITION AND FIRE DOORS TO EXISTING	PER	29.06.1992	04.09.1992

	STAIRCASE NO 2 TOGETHER WITH PROVISION OF NEW DOOR TO REPLACE EXISTING GROUND FLOOR WINDOW			
92/01616/LBC	INSTALLATION OF INTERNAL FIRE DOOR AND NEW FIRE EXIT DOOR WITH STEPS AND HANDRAIL TO REPLACE EXISTING WINDOW IN REAR ELEVATION	PER	06.07.1992	04.09.1992
94/01875/TEMP	ERECTION OF A PORTAKABIN AND LINK CORRIDOR TO HELENA DAY WARD	PER	04.05.1994	29.06.1994
96/74535/FULL	Erection of a single storey building with link to existing Prince Charles Eye Unit to provide an operating theatre wing	PER	22.04.1996	28.08.1996
96/74536/FULL	Erection of new entrance building, covered walkways, alterations to elevations including fire escape, construction of glazed atrium to provide outpatient reception area, new access, service road and car parks	INSFEE	22.04.1996	04.12.1996
96/74537/LBC	Internal alterations, demolition of rear wings & single storey buildings to front. Alterations to elevations including fire escape. New entrance building/walkways/theatre wing to Eye Unit, glazed atrium to outpatients, access/service roads	PER	22.04.1996	04.12.1996
96/74538/FULL	Installation of external extraction flues to plant room elevations of nurses home, Outpatients Dept., Audiology block, Stern & Helena Wards and theatre block	PER	22.04.1996	18.07.1996
96/74539/LBC	Installation of external extraction flues to plant room elevations of nurses home, Outpatients Dept., Audiology block, Stern & Helena Wards and theatre block	PER	22.04.1996	18.07.1996
96/74951/LBC 24/00756/CONDIT 07HIST	Demolition of ancillary and redundant hospital buildings	PER	09.09.1996	04.12.1996

98/76902/FULL	Erection of a single storey link between the audiology and patient services block	PER	19.05.1998	21.09.1998
98/76903/LBC	Consent to erect a single storey link between the audiology and patient services block	PER	19.05.1998	21.09.1998
98/77029/FULL	78 dwellings = 27 3/4/5 bed houses, conversion of Francis/Dene House into I 5 bed detached house & 2 3/4 bed houses, 7x4 bed terrace houses, I2 2 bed flats, access off Bolton Ave and 29 affordable units access off St Leonards Rd	PER	25.06.1998	16.06.1999
98/77175/FULL	Erection of 92 dwellings comprising 29 3/4/5/ bed houses conversion of Frances/Dene House into 8 1/2 bed flats erection of 26 2-bed flats with new road access off Bolton Ave & 29 affordable housing units accessed off St Leonards Rddupl.app	WDN	11.08.1998	06.09.1999
99/78158/ADV	Erection of one site signboard 2.7m x 2.6m fronting Bolton Avenue and erection of two site signboards 2.7m x 2.9m fronting Frances Road (retrospective)	PER	24.05.1999	01.09.1999
99/78486/FULL	Entrance wall and estate name to Bolton Avenue	WDN	17.08.1999	08.11.2000
99/78663/TPO	Consent to prune one horse chestnut	PER	08.10.1999	03.12.1999
04/84955/LBC	Consent to replace existing timber sliding sash windows with timber double glazed sliding sash windows adjacent to east stairwell	REF	05.03.2004	19.07.2004
04/84954/LBC	Consent to replace existing timber sliding sash windows with plastic double glazed sliding sash windows adjacent to east stairwell	REF	05.03.2004	19.07.2004
04/00548/FULL	Construction of a single storey dining room extension	REF	12.08.2004	23.09.2004
04/00582/LBC	Construction of a single storey dining room extension	REF	12.08.2004	23.09.2004
05/00511/LBC	Conversion of an existing window to a pair of casement doors and construction of a concrete ramp and landing	PERM	28.02.2005	08.04.2005

05/00512/FULL	Conversion of existing window to a pair of casement doors and construction of a concrete ramp and landing	PERM	28.02.2005	08.04.2005
08/00422/TPO	Consent to crown reduce by 20 percent TI Mulberry (T29 as per the TPO)	PRPA	20.02.2008	17.04.2008
09/00113/FULL	Erection of external fire escape and roof access stairs	PERM	22.01.2009	26.03.2009
09/00289/TPO	Willows -branch reduce by up to 1.5-2 metres except over 49 nightingale walk where the branch reduction must be 0.5metres	PERM	16.02.2009	03.04.2009
11/01590/TPO	London plane - crown lift to give 3m clearance over grass areas and 5m over access road, tip reduce branches from hospital and porters ramp to give up to 2m clearance, tip reduce branches on north east side by I.5m	PERM	16.06.2011	15.08.2011
11/03405/LBC	External decoration and ancillary repairs to all elevations and projections to the Main Block, Physiotherapy Block, Building 5 Audiology and the West Wing	APPRET	09.12.2011	
11/03421/LBC	Consent to re roof St Marks Chapel	INSFEE	13.12.2011	23.01.2012
12/00010/LBC	Repairs and decorations to external facades	APPRET	03.01.2012	
12/00672/LBC	External repairs and decorations to external elevations of the Main Block, Physiotherapy Block, Building 5, Audiology and the West Wing	PERM	12.03.2012	17.04.2012
13/00544/TPO	Reduce the crown of a Plane tree (TI) by approximately a third. Tip reduce some lengthy branches by 2-3 metres. Reduce lateral branches of an Oak tree by I-2 metres in the mid crown and reduce away from building by 2 metres. Fell a Lime tree (T3)	APPRET	25.02.2013	
13/00590/TPO	TI Lime tree, tip reduce branches to give 2m clearance to the building, crown lift to give up to 3m ground clearance, remove epicormic growth, T4/T5 Limes adjacent to TI -	PERM	01.03.2013	29.04.2013
24/00756/CONDIT				

	crown lift to give up to 3m ground clearance and remove epicormic growth. T2, Oak remove deadwood			
22/01891/FULL	Replacement air handling plant to eye theatres.	PERM	12.07.2022	23.09.2022
22/02917/FULL	Installation of 3 No. Automatic Number Plate Recognition (ANPR) cameras and 3 No. Pay and Display Machines.	PERM	31.10.2022	22.12.2022
22/02918/LBC	Consent for the installation of 3 No. Automatic Number Plate Recognition (ANPR) cameras and 3 No. Pay and Display Machines.	WDN	31.10.2022	11.11.2022
22/03253/TPO	(T6) London Plane - reduce south west canopy to give up to 2m clearance from building and (T11) Black Mulberry - reduce extended lateral limb to give up to 2m clearance from building. (039/1996/TPO).	PERM	05.12.2022	09.01.2023
23/00079/LBC	Consent to display 66no. non illuminated parking signs following the removal of the existing signage.	WDN	12.01.2023	12.05.2023
23/00141/ADV	Consent to display 57no. non illuminated post mounted signs and 9no. non illuminated wall mounted signs.	WDN	17.01.2023	12.05.2023
23/00205/FULL	Replacement of the existing fire escape stairs with new access platform and alterations to fenestration.	PERM	24.01.2023	24.11.2023
23/00543/LBC	Consent for the replacement of the existing fire escape stairs with new access platform and alterations to fenestration.	PERM	02.03.2023	24.11.2023
23/00555/TPO	(T7) Oak - remove. (039/1996/TPO).	PERM	03.03.2023	27.04.2023
23/00691/TPO	T13 Willow - reduce to previous points of reduction leaving a spread of approximately 12m. T14 Willow - reduce to previous points of reduction leaving a spread of approximately 18m. (039/1996/TPO)	PERM	17.03.2023	02.05.2023
23/01221/TPO	TI - Mulberry - fell (039/1996/TPO).	WDN	17.05.2023	16.06.2023
24/00756/CONDIT 24/00756/CONDIT 07HIST	Details required by Condition 5	REC	26.03.2024	

(New windows and doors) and 7 (New fire escape and ramp) of listed building consent (23/00543/LBC) for consent for the replacement of the existing fire escape stairs with new access platform and alterations to fenestration.

Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
04/00263/REF	Consent to replace existing timber sliding sash windows with plastic double glazed sliding sash windows adjacent to east stairwell	DISMIS	25.10.2004	31.05.2005
04/00264/REF+	Consent to replace existing timber sliding sash windows with timber double glazed sliding sash windows adjacent to east stairwell	DISMIS	25.10.2004	31.05.2005

Enforcement Histor	у			
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
00/03934/TPO	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	11.02.2000	14.04.2000
00/04394/TPO	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	29.08.2000	24.10.2000
02/05960/COND	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	16.10.2002	18.11.2002
03/06160/COND	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	19.02.2003	
99/03284/CONS	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	10.03.1999	24.08.1999